FDS-3G...KS
Fire Damper FDS-3G with Kit-S
2/41 | FDS-3G...KS
Table of Contents
Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Technical Parameters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Diagrams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12

FDS-3G...KS (B..., G...)
15/41 | FDS-3G...KS
Ordering Code
A - Damper type
  3G
W - Width Dimension
  from 100 mm up to 800 mm
H - Height Dimension
  from 100 mm up to 600 mm
B - Type of Activation (H0 up to B24T-SR)
H0-KS  (Manual crank, no switches)
H2-KS  (Manual crank, 2 switches 230V AC or 24V AC/DC)
H5-2-KS  (Manual crank, 24V AC/DC electromagnet, 2 switches 230V AC or 24V AC/DC)
H6-2-KS  (Manual crank, 230V AC electromagnet, 2 switches 230V AC or 24V AC/DC)
B230T-KS  (230V AC Belimo Actuator)
G230T-KS  (230V AC Gruner Actuator)
B24T-KS  (24V AC/DC Belimo Actuator)
G24T-KS  (24V AC/DC Gruner Actuator)
BST0-KS  (230V AC Supply comm.unit & 24V AC/DC Belimo Actuator)
GST0-KS  (24V AC/DC Supply comm.unit & 24V AC/DC Gruner Actuator)
B24T-W-KS  (24V AC/DC Belimo Actuator & Wire connector for comm.unit)
G24T-W-KS  (24V AC/DC Gruner Actuator & Wire connector for comm.unit)
B24T-SR-KS  (24V AC/DC Belimo Actuator, modulated 0..10 V), Only for dimensions ≥160 mm
G24T-SR-KS  (24V AC/DC Gruner Actuator, modulated 0..10 V), Only for dimensions ≥160 mm
Example of the Rectangular Fire Dampers Ordering Code
FDS-3G...KS
FDS-3G-800x600-H2-KS